H-1
H
January, 2023
Section H
Ford Meter Coupling and Accessory Numbering System
FORD METER COUPLINGS
AND ACCESSORIES
SECTION H
OPTIONAL FEATURES
 D =	Test/Drain Valve
 -G =	Grip Joint
 -NE =	New England Threads
 -Q =	Quick Joint
  		  (for indicated items)
 -TW-Q =	CTS Quick Joint with Tracer Wire
  		  Terminal (contact factory
  		  for pricing)
 -U-AWT =	Ultra-Tite (components
  		  assembled watertight)
TYPE OF COUPLING OR ACCESSORY
 C = Straight Coupling
 CF = Couplings for Flanged Meters
 CT = Couplings for Tapped Meters
 L = 90˚ Elbow
 LA = Eighth Bend
 LF = Flanged Ells
 TA = Tapped Meter Adapter
 U = Branch Piece (7-1/2" standard length)
 UA = Angle Branch Piece (6-1/2" length)
  Note: Separate meter nuts, gaskets, adapters and
  bushings are item specific - please refer to
  catalog for number.
SIZE OF INLETS - OUTLETS
(one end - other end)
 1 = 1/2" (or 5/8" for meter nut)
 2 = 5/8" (or 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" for meter nut)
 3 = 3/4"
 4 = 1"
 5 = 1-1/4"
 6 = 1-1/2"
 7 = 2"
METER CONNECTION SIZE
 1 = 5/8"
 2 = 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4"
 4 = 1"
 6 = 1-1/2"
 7 = 2"
TYPE OF INLETS - OUTLETS
(one end - other end)
 1 = Female Iron Pipe Threads
 2 = Flare Copper Tube Nut
 3 = Meter Nut or Flange
 4 = Pack Joint for Plastic or Copper Tube (CTS)
 5 = Pack Joint for Iron Pipe
 6 = Pack Joint for (SIDR7) PE Pipe
 7 = Pack Joint for PVC Pipe (schedule 40 and 80)
 8 = Male Iron Pipe Threads
 0 = Female Copper Tube Nut Thread or ‘Special’
L 3 1 - 2 3 D - NL
Note: See item listings in catalog section H to ensure that desired sizes and options are available.
NO-LEAD
H-2
H
January, 2023 / Revision September, 2025
Section H
STRAIGHT METER COUPLINGS BY MALE IRON PIPE THREAD
Catalog Number
Description of Coupling Approx.